

CS No.4 of 2025

10.01.2025 Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sunita Sharma & Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the defendant.

OMP No. 12 of 2025

For the reason stated in the application the same is allowed and delay of 32 days in refiling the present Civil Suit is condoned. The application is disposed of.

Civil Suit No. 4 of 2025

Admit. Notice to the defendants for 12.03.2025.

Ms. Sunita Sharma has waived of the notice on behalf of the defendant. Written statement on behalf of the defendant be filed within the period of six weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

10.01.2025

(Shalini)