

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Surender Kumar, Advocate for the defendant.

POA and written statement on behalf of sole defendant has not been filed as yet. However, learned counsel appearing for defendant submits that the same have been filed today in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Replication be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

03.04.2025

(Vriti)