

CS No. 4 of 2025

02.06.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Kumar vice Mr.
Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for the
defendant.

As per report of DA of Scrutiny
Section, written statement is lying under objection
and no POA on behalf of sole respondent has been
filed. Let the needful be done within period of one
week, failing which the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

02.06.2025
(Shalini)