

**Yogesh Kumar Vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Limited.**

CS No.4 of 2025

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Dhanajay Sharma, Advocate, for the
defendant.

Written statement and replication are stated to
have been filed. However, the same are not on record.
Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and
placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

Let list the matter before the Addl.
Registrar(Judicial) for admission/denial of documents on

07.10.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

15th September, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)