

CS No. 04 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate for plaintiff.
Ms. Sunita, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Minhas, Advocate for defendant.

Written statement and replication
have already been filed and placed on record.
Admission/denial of documents on behalf of the
defendant has been conducted today. There is no
document filed on behalf of the defendant of
which admission/denial is required to be
conducted by the plaintiff. Admission/denial of
documents is over. Let the present civil suit be
listed before the Hon'ble Court for the purpose of
framing of issues.

Addl.Registrar (Judicial)

07.10.2025
(Shalini)