

**Yogesh Kumar vs. Himachal Pradesh State
Electricity Board Limited.**

CS No. 4 of 2025

19.11.2025 Present: Mr. Parikshit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms.
Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
plaintiff submits that he intends to move an appropriate
application under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC for placing on
record certain additional documents.

Let the needful be done within two weeks. List
thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

November 19th, 2025.
(Susheel)