

Vs.

Civil Suit No.4 of 2025

Present:

Mr. Abhishek Rana, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

April 01, 2026
(V.Himalvi)